### 900276083 01/02/2014

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral recorded at R/F: 3552/0953

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA		12/19/2013	CANADIAN CHARTERED BANK:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDS EXPO & CONVENTION CENTER, INC.		
Street Address:	3355 LAS VEGAS BLVD. SOUTH		
City:	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89109		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2771508	IN THE CENTER OF IT ALL! LAS VEGAS	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: jhaan@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Justin H. Haan

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14175-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin H. Haan	
Signature:	/Justin H. Haan/	
Date:	01/02/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=[Executed] TM Release - SECC#page1.tif source=[Executed] TM Release - SECC#page2.tif source=[Executed] TM Release - SECC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0709

3H \$40.00 Z//1508

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of December 19, 2013, is made by The Bank of Nova Scotia ("Bank of Nova Scotia"), in favor of Sands Expo & Convention Center, Inc. (f/k/a Interface Group Nevada, Inc.) ("SECC") as follows:

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 23, 2007 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3552/0953, SECC granted Bank of Nova Scotia a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, SECC has assigned the Trademark Collateral to Las Vegas Sands Corp. and has requested that Bank of Nova Scotia release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank of Nova Scotia, without recourse, representation or warranty and at SECC's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>.

Bank of Nova Scotia agrees to provide SECC with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Bank of Nova Scotia's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Doc#: US1:9097313v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0710

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of Nova Scotia has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

## THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

By:

Name: Diane Emanuel

Title:

Managing Director

Mnanul\_\_

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **Registered Trademark**

Trademark	Country	Status	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
IN THE CENTER OF IT ALL! LAS VEGAS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76482615 January 15, 2003	2771508 October 7, 2003

# **Trademark Applications Pending**

Trademark	Country	Status	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
IN THE CENTER OF IT	U.S. Federal	PENDING	77065537	
ALL		INTENT TO USE	December 15, 2006	
STS SHOW TECH	Nevada	RENEWED		April 15, 1996
SERVICES				
SHOW TECH SERVICES	Nevada	RENEWED		July 11, 1996
SANDS EXPO AND	Nevada	RENEWED		July 30, 1995
CONVENTION CENTER				
WHAT HAPPENS IN	U.S. Federal	PENDING	78608355	
VEGAS GROWS IN		INTENT TO USE	April 13, 2005	
VEGAS AT THE SANDS			_	

1

Doc#: US1:9097313v1

**RECORDED: 01/02/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0712